PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5762819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNMENT IS CORRECT, HOWEVER THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY WAS ENTERED INCORRECTLY ON COVER SHEET. previously recorded on Reel 050643 Frame 0575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY ON COVER SHEET SHOULD READ: CONTINUUM FOOTSPAS, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINUUM FOOTSPAS, LLC	08/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARTHLITE, LLC
Street Address:	990 JOSHUA WAY
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D585142
Patent Number:	D569135
Patent Number:	D569137
Patent Number:	D589155
Patent Number:	D571972
Patent Number:	D605777
Patent Number:	D626360
Patent Number:	D626768
Patent Number:	D627075
Patent Number:	D623448
Patent Number:	D623428
Patent Number:	D758601
Patent Number:	D783847
Patent Number:	D762995
Patent Number:	D783848
Patent Number:	8296874
Patent Number:	7597390
Patent Number:	8341776

<u>PATENT</u>

505716009 REEL: 050696 FRAME: 0508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584561951

Email: sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROEDER & BRODER LLP / STEVEN G. ROEDER

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20005.C100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 37227			
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN G. ROEDER/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019			

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssignment_20005_C100_8_19_19#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment_20005_C100_8_19_19#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment_20005_C100_8_19_19#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 20005.100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of August 19, 2019, ("Effective Date") is by and between CONTINUUM FOOTSPAS, LLC, a California limited liability company, doing business at ADDRESS ("Assignor"), and EARTHLITE, LLC, a California limited liability company, doing business at 990 Joshua Way, Vista, CA 92081 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Patents listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, throughout the world, all improvements therein, and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Patent; any application that claims priority from the Patent (including as a divisional, reissues, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof and or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application upon which the Patent is based in whole or in part; and the right to enforce the Patents in the United States and/or foreign countries, if applicable, in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights to sue for past infringement.

Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment aid transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and Improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

hate: Ø/

8/19/19

CONTINUUM FOOTSPAS, LLC By: James Chenevey

Managing Member

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Serial Number	Issue Date	Patent No.
FOOT SPA	US	29/291,295	1/20/2009	D585,142
FOOT SPA BASE	US	29/291,291	5/20/2008	D569,135
FOOT SPA SEAT	US	29/291,290	5/20/2008	D569,137
FOOT SPA BOWL	US	29/291,294	3/24/2009	0589,155
UTILITY CART	US	29/291,619	6/24/2008	D571,972
PORTABLE FOOT SPA	US	29/314,978	12/8/2009	D605,777
PORTABLE FOOT SPA	CN (Abandoned)	ZI201030245268.4	N/A	N/A
FOOT SPA BASE	US	29/348,562	11/2/2010	D626,360
FOOT SPA SEAT	U\$	29/348,563	11/9/2010	D626,768
FOOT SPA BOWL	U5	29/348,560	11/9/2010	D627,075
FOOT SPA LEG REST	US	29/348,559	9/14/2010	D623,448
FOOT SPA	US	29/348,558	9/14/2010	D623,428
BASIN FOR A PEDICURE FOOT SPA	ÜS	29/493,965	6/7/2016	D758,601
BASE FOR A PEDICURE FOOT SPA	US	29/535,303	4/11/2017	D783,847
PEDICURE FOOT SPA	Us	29/535,308	8/9/2016	D762,995
COMBINED BASE AND BASIN FOR A PEDICURE FOOT SPA	US	29/551,270	4/11/2017	D783,848
SPA DEVICE WITH LEG RESTS AND CALF SUPPORTS	US (Abandoned)	UNK	N/A	N/A
BASIN FOR A FOOT SPA	us	11/977,084	10/30/2012	8,296,874
CHAIR FOR A FOOT SPA	US	11/983,832	10/6/2009	7,597,390
ADJUSTABLE LEG REST ASSEMBLY	US	12/460,207	1/1/2013	8,341,776
BASIN FOR A FOOT SPA	US (Abandoned)	ÚNK	N/A	N/A.

Assignment Page 2 of 2

BASE FOR A PEDICURE FOOT SPA	US (Abandoned)	UNK	N/A	N/A
INTEGRALLY MOLDED BASE, BASIN AND CHAIR SUPPORT FOR A PEDICURE FOOT SPA	US (Prov.)	UNK.	N/A	N/A

^{*}end of document*

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2019